
From: John Joseph Niemann <jjjjj6@gmail.com>

To: Hancock, Michael B. - Mayor's Office <Michael.Hancock@denvergov.org>; rafael.espinoza
<rafael.espinoza@denvergov.org>; Kevin Flynn <Kevin.Flynn@denvergov.org>; Paul D. - City Council Dist #3
Lopez <paul.lopez@denvergov.org>; Black, Kendra A. - CC City Council Elected <kendra.black@denvergov.org>;
Paul Kashmann <paul.kashmann@denvergov.org>; marybeth.susman <marybeth.susman@denvergov.org>; Chris
Herndon <Christopher.Herndon@denvergov.org>; Albus - City Council District 9 Brooks
<Albus.Brooks@denvergov.org>; wayne.new <wayne.new@denvergov.org>; stacie.gilmore
<stacie.gilmore@denvergov.org>; Jolon Clark <jolon.clark@denvergov.org>; Debbie Ortega
<ortegaatlarge@denvergov.org>; Robin Kniech <kniechatlarge@denvergov.org>; Governor.hickenlooper
<Governor.hickenlooper@state.co.us>

Cc: execcomm <execcomm@denverinc.org>

Subject: Letter regarding INC Resolution to Oppose I-70 expansion

Date: Thu, Nov 16, 2017 8:41 am

Attachments: INC_Letter_I-70_Project_Opposition.pdf (522K)

November 16th, 2017

Dear Governor Hickenlooper, Mayor Hancock, and Members of Denver City Council:

The Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation (INC) met on Saturday, September 9, 2017 and held a public forum to
facilitate discourse on CDOT’s planned expansion of I-70 through the neighborhoods of Elyria and Swansea,
and the City of Denver’s related Platte to Park Hill Storm Water Project. INC voting delegates passed the
following Resolution by an overwhelming majority:

INC neighborhoods oppose the proposed expansion of I-70 because it increases the health
impacts on our neighborhoods and we call on Governor Hickenlooper and Mayor Hancock to halt
the project until all health impacts have been eliminated.

We respectfully request that all of our elected representatives halt the expansion project until the
objectionable risks to the community are eliminated. A project of this magnitude will be helped by not
rushing and allowing more public risk mitigation.

Respectfully,
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John Joseph Niemann

President, Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation
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Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation 
 

November 16th, 2017 

Dear Governor Hickenlooper, Mayor Hancock, and Members of Denver City Council: 

The Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation (INC) met on Saturday, September 9, 2017 and held a public forum 
to facilitate discourse on CDOT’s planned expansion of I-70 through the neighborhoods of Elyria and 
Swansea, and the City of Denver’s related Platte to Park Hill Storm Water Project. INC voting delegates 
passed the following Resolution by an overwhelming majority: 

 

INC neighborhoods oppose the proposed expansion of I-70 because it increases the 
health impacts on our neighborhoods and we call on Governor Hickenlooper and Mayor 
Hancock to halt the project until all health impacts have been eliminated. 

 

We respectfully request that all of our elected representatives halt the expansion project until the 
objectionable risks to the community are eliminated. A project of this magnitude will be helped by not 
rushing and allowing more public risk mitigation. 

Respectfully, 

 

John Joseph Niemann 

President, Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation 


